
2024 Active TBI Program Providers  

Agency Contact email Phone Coverage Area Services 

Counseling Services of 
Addison County 
Counseling Service of 
Addison County  

Morgan Laroche 
 
Molly Brown: intake 

Case manager 
mlaroche@csac-vt.org 
 
Intake mbrown@csac-vt.org 
 
  

802-388-4021 Addison County Home Based 
Shared Living  

Eagle Eye Farm  Sarah Jane Alexander sarahjane@eagleeyefarm.org 802-723-9800 Northeast Kingdom Therapeutic 
Community 
Residence (TCR)  

Choice Brain Injury 
Supports: 
http://www.choicetbi
supportservices.com 
  

Linda Ormsbee 
Nicole Pierce 

lormsbee@comcast.com 
npierce@hotmail.com 

802-622-8122 Washington County area 
They may have case managers 
in other parts of the state- need 
update. 

Home Based 
Shared Living 
Averill Place: 
licensed level III 

Green Mountain 
Support Services 
 http://gmssi.com/  

Elizabeth Walters 
Stephanie Lindgren 
Jeanine Chalue 

elizabethw@gmssi.org 
stephaniel@gmssi.org 
Jeaninec@gmssi.org  

802-888-7602 Lamoille County 
Caledonia County 

Shared Living  

*Health Care & Rehab 
Services (HCRS) 
http://www.hcrs.org  

Jean Warner  
Jessica Robinson 

jwarner@hcrs.org 
jrobinso@hcrs.org 

802-463-3294 Orange County 
Windsor County 
Windham County 

Home Based 
Shared Living  

HISIP/Lenny Burke 
Farm  

Kevin Burke B1840house@aol.com 802-446-6020 Rutland/Wallingford Licensed Level III 
Residential Care 
Homes 

Lamoille County 
Mental Health  
Home : Lamoille 
County Mental Health 
Services 

MaryEllen Sudol 
Jennifer Stratton 

mary.sudol@lamoille.org 
jennifer.stratton@lamoille.org 
 

802-888-5026  Lamoille County  Home based 

Northwestern 
Counseling and 
Support Services 
http://www.ncssinc.o
rg/ 

Samantha Burnell  
Marie Greenia 
Amy Bronson  

Director: 
Samantha.Burnell@ncssinc.org 
Team Leader 
Marie.greenia@ncssinc.org 
Program manager: 

802-524-6554 Franklin County 
Northern Chittenden County 

Home Based 
Shared Living 
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  Amy.bronson@ncssinc.org  
Upper Valley Services 
Upper Valley Services 
- Vermont Care 
Partners 

Cheryl Frazier 
Marie Zura 

Cheryl.Frazier@uvs-vt.org 
mzura@uvs-vt.org  

802-496-7830 Orange County Shared Living 

Pride Inc. 
http://www.pridetbi.
com/home   

Laura Martin 
Kim Daniels 
Michele Corrow 

lmartin@pridetbi.com 
kimdaniels@pridetbi.com 
mcorrow@pridetbi.com 

802-479-5801 Washington County area 
They may have case managers 
in other parts of the state- need 
update. 

Home Based 
Shared Living  
 
 

Families First 
Families First 

Matthew Gutterson 
Joshua Kussius   

matt@familiesfirstvt.org 
joshua@familiesfirstvt.org 
  

802-275-4919 Windsor County 
Windham County 

Home Based 
Shared Living 

Howard Center 
Homepage - Howard 
Center 
 

Delaina Norton 
Shirley Donohue 
Chanon Geoff 
Bernstein  
 
Olivia Zoecklein 
 
Anne Vernon 
 
Sima Breiterman 

delainan@howardcenter.org 
s.donohue@howardcenter.org 
CGBernstein@howardcenter.org 

 
 
OZoecklein@howardcenter.org 
 
a.vernon@howardcenter.org 
 
simab@howardcenter.org 

Intake & 
Referral Line 
488-6000 or 
email: 

Canterbury@

howardcente

r.org 

Chittenden County Home Based 
Shared Living  

Riverview Life skills 
http://www.rivervie
wlifeskillscenter.com  

Chuck/Carl Erikson rlsci@yahoo.com 
 

(802)644-8708 Lamoille County Licensed Level III 
Residential Home  
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